 CUSTOMER:                                          DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  SMD power inductor
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:     MPIA252012 Series
VERSION: V2.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No.
Inductance
L (uH)
1MHz/1V
DCR(Ω)
Isat
1
(A)
Irms
2
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Min.
MPIA252012-R24M-LF 0.24±20% 0.025 0.021 5.50 6.00 4.30 4.70 117
MPIA252012-R33M-LF 0.33±20% 0.039 0.032 6.30 7.00 3.75 4.40 104
MPIA252012-R47M-LF 0.47±20% 0.035 0.027 5.50 6.00 3.50 3.80 89
MPIA252012-R68M-LF 0.68±20% 0.045 0.040 4.50 4.80 3.50 3.80 67
MPIA252012-1R0M-LF 1.0±20% 0.057 0.047 3.80 4.00 3.30 3.60 52
MPIA252012-1R5M-LF 1.5±20% 0.095 0.079 3.80 4.20 2.50 3.00 38
MPIA252012-2R2M-LF 2.2±20% 0.120 0.100 2.45 3.00 2.00 2.30 32
MPIA252012-3R3M-LF 3.3±20% 0.156 0.130 1.80 2.10 1.35 1.50 25
MPIA252012-4R7M-LF 4.7±20% 0.255 0.215 1.60 2.00 1.30 1.50 23
MPIA252012-100M-LF 10±20% 0.450 0.400 1.30 1.50 0.70 0.80 14
Test instruments and remarks
* All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
* L test by CHROMA 3302 meter or equivalent.
* DCR test by Tonghui TH2516B meter or equivalent.